## HIGH COURT OF DELHI Sher Shah Road, New Delhi-110003 (General Administration Branch)

No	Genl./DHC
Dated:	

## **OFFICE MEMORANDUM**

Sub: Appointment of **Dr. Suresh Kumar Garg, MBBS** a Private Medical Practitioners as 'Authorized Medical Attendant' (AMA) for the treatment of employees of Delhi High Court and their entitled family members residing at **Narela, Delhi-110040** under C.S.(M.A.)Rules, 1944.

Approval of the competent authority in this Court is hereby conveyed to allow **Dr. Suresh Kumar Garg, MBBS, to act as an Authorised Medical Attendant**, for the employees of Delhi High Court and entitled members of their families residing at **Narela, Delhi-110040** and for those residing with a radius of 05 kilometers thereof in accordance with provisions contained in the Central Services (Medical Attendance) Rules, 1944 and orders issued thereunder from time to time, **for a period of one year w.e.f 15.01.2020** or until further orders or until CGHS dispensary in the area becomes functional, whichever is earlier, on the following terms and conditions:

i) That he will charge consultation and injection fee at the rates prescribed under the Central Service (Medical Attendance) Rules, 1944 as appended below.

	,	Medical Post Graduates/Specialists	Medical Licentiates medical Graduates		
1.	Consultation fee (in Rs.)				
	a) First consultation	100/-	70/-		
	b) Subsequent consultation	60/-	40/-		
2.	Injection fee (in Rs.)				
	a) Intramuscular	20/-	20/-		
	b) Intravenous	40/-	40/-		

- ii) That he will be required to follow strictly the rules under the Central Service (Medical Attendance) Rules, 1944 and orders issued from time to time thereunder.
- iii) That his nomination could be terminated even before the expiry of his term without assigning any reasons or giving any notice.
- 2. Receipt of this Memorandum may please be acknowledged.

(Pawan Kumar Kalra)
Joint Registrar (Genl.Admn)
For Registrar General.

Dr. Suresh Kumar Garg, MBBS, Garg Clinic, Regd. No. 38606, 1973/2-A, Lampur Road, Narela, Delhi-110040.

Endst. No. <u>NY o</u> /Genl/DHC Copy forwarded to:

Dated: 17.01 2020

1. The Deputy Controller of Accounts, Delhi High Court, New Delhi for information.

2. All Officers/Officials of this Court who are residing at Narela, Delhi-110040 and adjoining areas within a radius of 5 Kms.

3 Joint Director (IT) for uploading this Office Memorandum on the internet of this Court.

Substitled for approval.

Administrative Officer (J) (Genl.-Admn.)

Applied Record March 17/01/2000 Photographical Substitute 2

Substitute 2007 17/01/20 Photographical Substitute 2007 17/01/20 Photographic

172/R/17/